

**TABULATION OF BIDS**

				NAME & ADDRESS OF BIDDERS													
AGENCY: Kendall County SECTION: 24-00000-03-GM, Ridge Rd. DATE: March 22, 2024 TIME: 10:00 A.M.				APPROVED ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Austin Tyler Construction Co 23343 S Ridge Road Elwood, IL 60421		Builders Paving LLC 4401 Roosevelt Road Hillside, IL 60162		D Construction, Inc. 1488 S Broadway Coal City, IL 60416 <b>LOW BIDDER</b>		Gallagher Asphalt Corp. 18100 S. Indiana Ave Thornton, IL 60476		Geneva Construction Co. PO Box 998 Aurora, IL 60507		P.T. Ferro Construction 700 S Rowell Ave Joliet, IL 60434	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	24.0	100.00	2,400.00	78.00	1,872.00	125.00	3,000.00	50.00	1,200.00	108.00	2,592.00	90.00	2,160.00	88.00	2,112.00
20700110	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT	TON	35.0	60.00	2,100.00	34.00	1,190.00	45.00	1,575.00	50.00	1,750.00	75.00	2,625.00	120.00	4,200.00	0.01	0.35
35101400	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TY B	TON	50.0	50.00	2,500.00	64.00	3,200.00	75.00	3,750.00	50.00	2,500.00	92.00	4,600.00	60.00	3,000.00	55.00	2,750.00
40600290	BIT MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	12,000.0	1.00	12,000.00	0.01	120.00	0.01	120.00	0.01	120.00	0.01	120.00	0.01	120.00	0.01	120.00
40604162	POLY HMA SC, IL 9.5 MIX D, N70	TON	2,515.0	90.00	226,350.00	104.00	261,560.00	110.00	276,650.00	83.00	208,745.00	98.00	246,470.00	101.00	254,015.00	113.00	284,195.00
40800050	INCIDENTAL HMA SURFACING	TON	30.0	150.00	4,500.00	125.00	3,750.00	150.00	4,500.00	110.00	3,300.00	212.00	6,360.00	190.00	5,700.00	175.00	5,250.00
44000155	HMA SURFACE REMOVAL, 1 1/2"	SQ YD	29,940.0	3.00	89,820.00	2.00	59,880.00	2.75	82,335.00	1.87	55,987.80	2.00	59,880.00	2.50	74,850.00	1.85	55,389.00
60100060	CONCRETE HDWL FOR P DRAIN	EA	1.0	250.00	250.00	550.00	550.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	400.00	400.00	1,170.00	1,170.00	650.00	650.00	700.00	700.00
60108100	PIPE UNDERDRAINS 4" (SP)	FOOT	10.0	50.00	500.00	34.00	340.00	50.00	500.00	50.00	500.00	175.00	1,750.00	36.00	360.00	60.00	600.00
60108501	PIPE UNDERDRAINS, TY 3	FOOT	200.0	40.00	8,000.00	34.00	6,800.00	26.00	5,200.00	30.00	6,000.00	48.00	9,600.00	36.00	7,200.00	35.00	7,000.00
70300100	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING	FOOT	500.0	1.00	500.00	0.01	5.00	5.00	2,500.00	0.01	5.00	1.75	875.00	1.35	675.00	4.00	2,000.00
70301000	WORK ZONE PVMT MRKG REMOVAL	SQ FT	167.0	2.00	334.00	0.01	1.67	0.01	1.67	0.01	1.67	6.00	1,002.00	2.25	375.75	0.01	1.67
70300221	TEMP PVMT MRKG - LINE 4" PAINT	FOOT	13,000.0	0.50	6,500.00	0.01	130.00	0.30	3,900.00	0.01	130.00	0.55	7,150.00	0.50	6,500.00	0.45	5,850.00
78009000	MOD URETH PVMT MRKG - L&S	SQ FT	203.0	5.00	1,015.00	10.75	2,182.25	10.75	2,182.25	11.83	2,401.49	6.65	1,349.95	10.75	2,182.25	6.00	1,218.00
78009004	MOD URETH PVMT MRKG - LINE 4"	FOOT	15,560.0	0.60	9,336.00	0.50	7,780.00	0.50	7,780.00	0.55	8,558.00	0.65	10,114.00	0.50	7,780.00	0.60	9,336.00
78009005	MOD URETH PVMT MRKG - LINE 5"	FOOT	15,000.0	0.75	11,250.00	0.70	10,500.00	0.70	10,500.00	0.77	11,550.00	0.80	12,000.00	0.70	10,500.00	0.70	10,500.00
78009006	MOD URETH PVMT MRKG - LINE 6"	FOOT	1,350.0	1.50	2,025.00	0.85	1,147.50	0.85	1,147.50	0.94	1,269.00	0.90	1,215.00	0.85	1,147.50	0.80	1,080.00
78009012	MOD URETH PVMT MRKG - LINE 12"	FOOT	150.0	3.00	450.00	5.25	787.50	5.25	787.50	5.78	867.00	5.50	825.00	5.25	787.50	5.00	750.00
78009024	MOD URETH PVMT MRKG - LINE 24"	FOOT	90.0	5.00	450.00	10.50	945.00	10.50	945.00	11.55	1,039.50	6.60	594.00	10.50	945.00	6.00	540.00
78011000	GROOVE RECESS PVT MRKG - L&S	SQ FT	203.0	2.00	406.00	10.75	2,182.25	10.75	2,182.25	11.83	2,401.49	3.00	609.00	10.75	2,182.25	2.75	558.25
78011025	GROOVE RECESS PVT MRKG - 5"	FOOT	15,560.0	0.35	5,446.00	0.27	4,201.20	0.27	4,201.20	0.30	4,668.00	0.40	6,224.00	0.27	4,201.20	0.40	6,224.00
78011030	GROOVE RECESS PVT MRKG - 6"	FOOT	15,000.0	0.45	6,750.00	0.33	4,950.00	0.33	4,950.00	0.36	5,400.00	0.50	7,500.00	0.33	4,950.00	0.45	6,750.00
78011035	GROOVE RECESS PVT MRKG - 7"	FOOT	1,950.0	0.55	1,072.50	0.38	741.00	0.38	741.00	0.42	819.00	0.55	1,072.50	0.38	741.00	0.50	975.00
78011065	GROOVE RECESS PVT MRKG - 13"	FOOT	150.0	2.00	300.00	5.00	750.00	5.00	750.00	5.50	825.00	2.50	375.00	5.00	750.00	2.25	337.50
78011125	GROOVE RECESS PVT MRKG - 25"	FOOT	90.0	3.00	270.00	10.75	967.50	10.75	967.50	11.83	1,064.70	3.70	333.00	10.75	967.50	3.35	301.50
X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION (SP)	L SUM	1.0	50,000.00	50,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	26,408.13	26,408.13	29,700.00	29,700.00	26,000.00	26,000.00	8,994.00	8,994.00	26,755.00	26,755.00
X7810300	RECESSED REFLECTIVE PVT MARKERS	EA	226.0	75.00	16,950.00	43.50	9,831.00	43.50	9,831.00	47.85	10,814.10	60.00	13,560.00	43.50	9,831.00	55.00	12,430.00
Z0034105	MATERIAL TRANSFER DEVICE	TON	2,515.0	4.00	10,060.00	6.00	15,090.00	1.00	2,515.00	3.00	7,545.00	5.00	12,575.00	3.50	8,802.50	6.00	15,090.00
*	CONCRETE CURB CUTTING & REMOVAL	FOOT	100.0	30.00	3,000.00	50.00	5,000.00	45.00	4,500.00	10.00	1,000.00	24.00	2,400.00	14.63	1,463.00	30.00	3,000.00
<b>TOTAL</b>				474,534.50		420,453.87		465,420.00		<b>370,561.75</b>		440,940.45		426,030.45		461,813.27	